RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Urging swift passage of Assembly Bill 102]
2	
3	Resolution supporting and urging the swift passage of AB 102, the Name Equality Act.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Current law provides for the ability of husbands and domestic partners to
6	change their names; however, the process is lengthy, cumbersome, and outdated; and
7	WHEREAS, Assemblywoman Ma by introducing AB 102 aims to achieve a level of
8	equality between men and women, as well as between legal marriages and domestic
9	partnerships; now, therefore, be it
10 11	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors supports the passage of AB 102, and
12	urges the State Senate and the Governor to pass AB 102.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	